

Registered Office: Level 12, BSP Suva Central Building, Cnr of Renwick Rd & Pratt Street, Suva, Fiji Islands. Postal Address: Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands, Telephone (+679) 321 4412, Fax (+679) 321 4422

## Market Announcement to South Pacific Stock Exchange

"2024 Full Year Results Investor Presentation Notification"



Registered Office: Level 12, BSP Suva Central Building, Cnr of Renwick Rd & Pratt Street, Suva, Fiji Islands. Postal Address: Private Mail Bag, Suva, Fiji Islands, Telephone (+679) 321 4412, Fax (+679) 321 4422

11 February 2025

### "2024 Full Year Results Investor Presentation Notification"

"Market Announcement to South Pacific Stock Exchange"

Our Parent Company, BSP Financial Group Limited based in Port Moresby, PNG has released this market announcement on PNGX and ASX.

Haroon Ali DIRECTOR

Alvina Ali

**COMPANY SECRETARY** 



## ASX / PNGX Market Announcement



ASX: BFL | PNGX: BSP

11 February 2025

# 2024 Full Year Results Investor Presentation Notification

BSP Financial Group Limited's 2024 Full Year Financial Results presentation will be held on Monday, 24 February 2025. The presentation will commence at 10:00am PGT (11:00am AEDT) via webcast.

The presentation and Q&A session will be hosted by Group CEO, Mark T. Robinson and Acting Group CFO, Maryann Lameko-Vaai.

Date: Monday, 24 February, 2025

Time: Presentation | 10:00am - 10:30am PGT and AEST (11:00am - 11:30am AEDT)

Q&A | from 10:30am PGT and AEST (11:30am AEDT)

Please register in advance for our video webcast <u>here</u> to receive your calendar invitation.

Our financial results will be released on the PNGX, ASX and SPX on Wednesday 19 February. Please submit your questions via the webcast link by 4:00pm PGT and AEST (5:00pm AEDT) Thursday 20 February.

This announcement was authorised for release by BSP Financial Group Limited's Disclosure Committee.

#### CONTACTS:

## Vandhna Narayan

Company Secretary & Group Chief Compliance Officer Email: VNarayan@bsp.com.pg